
2025 MIAA/GAC MEN'S TENNIS ACADEMIC AWARDS
ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL MEMBERS:

Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Augustana University Christian Cortinas Senior 3.83 Exercise Science Omaha, Neb.
Augustana University Henry Dornbusch Senior 3.64 Government/Int'l Affairs Stapelmoor, Germany
Augustana University Thomas Kano Sophomore 3.54 Fintech São Paulo, Brazil
Augustana University Joesph Plachy Senior 3.68 Biology Lincoln, Neb.
Augustana University Clayton Poppenga Junior 3.66 Fintech Sioux Falls, S.D.
Emporia State University Diego Calvo Sophomore 3.69 Business Maslianco, Italy
Emporia State University Mostafa Elbasnaly Sophomore 3.20 Business Agouza Giza, Egypt
Emporia State University Hachem Fahem Graduate 3.33 Business Megrine, Tunisia
Emporia State University Harris Kossover Senior 3.53 Accounting Wichita, Kan.
Emporia State University Gwendal Mazuay Junior 3.94 Information Systems Geneva, Switzerland
Emporia State University Anton Sarunic Junior 3.82 Business Opatija, Croatia
Emporia State University Elvin Selimovic Sophomore 3.02 Business Audenge, France
Harding University Luis Agullo Senior 3.57 Mechanical Engineering Barcelona, Spain
Harding University Edoardo D'Arrigo Senior 3.35 Computer Science Quarrata, Italy
Harding University Ignacio de Lorenzo Sophomore 3.42 Finance Madrid, Spain
Harding University Cas de Ruiter Senior 3.20 International Business Gouda, Netherlands
Harding University Hunter DeMunbrun Senior 3.15 Accounting Oklahoma City, Okla.
Harding University Caleb Folse Junior 3.86 Architectural Studies Keller, Texas
Harding University Florian Gayme Junior 3.26 Strength and Conditioning Toulouse, France
Harding University Cian Mikkelsen Junior 3.21 Strength and Conditioning Zoetermeer, Netherlands
Harding University Adrian Solorzano Junior 3.12 Civil Engineering Morelia, Mexico
Newman University Enrico Belardo Junior 3.82 MGT Campania, Italy
Newman University Andrea Bramati Senior 3.80 MGT Milan, Italy
Newman University Genaro Dagotto Sophomore 3.58 CS Santa Fe, Argentina
Newman University Nicolo Lippolis Sophomore 3.81 MGT Liguria, Italy
Newman University Erik Lopez Sophomore 3.28 FIN Wichita, Kan.
Newman University Ali Mounir Senior 3.77 BDA Cairo, Egypt
Newman University Trevor Sweat Junior 3.98 BIOL Wichita, Kan.
Newman University Andrea Torrini Graduate 3.90 MBA Tuscany, Italy
Northwest Missouri State University Rafal Bednarczuk Graduate 3.88 MBA - General Lublin, Poland
Northwest Missouri State University Luc Mascitti Graduate 4.00 MBA - General Melbourne, Australia
Northwest Missouri State University Vini Rodrigues Senior 3.89 Computer Science Maua, Brazil
Ouachita Baptist University Moritz Buss Sophomore 3.90 Finance & Business Administration Krefield, Germany
Ouachita Baptist University Elias Lagger Sophomore 3.60 Business Administration Sulz, Austria
Ouachita Baptist University Aaron Osmond Junior 3.97 Kinesiology & Education Gunnedah, Australia
Ouachita Baptist University Phil Exner Senior 3.57 Finance & Business Administration Konstanz, Germany
Ouachita Baptist University Ramon Strassmann Junior 4.00 Finance & Business Administration Mueselbach, Switzerland
Southeastern Oklahoma State University Luis Ching Cerrud Senior 3.36 Management - BBA Chiriqui, Panama
Southeastern Oklahoma State University David Gonzalez Mora Senior 3.95 Finance - BBA Bogota, Colombia
Southeastern Oklahoma State University Djordje Kurcubic Senior 3.36 Health & Human Performance - BS Belgrade, Serbia
Southeastern Oklahoma State University David Palomares Orta Senior 3.53 Management - BBA San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Southern Arkansas University Tim Fischer Senior 3.75 Management Frankfurt, Germany
Southern Arkansas University Lluc Pasqual Senior 3.96 Sport Management Barcelona, Spain
Southern Arkansas University William Pongracz Sophomore 3.90 Management Uppsala, Sweden
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Killian Darneaux 3.01 Business Administration Damgan, France
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Rodrigo Hoppe 3.16 Computer Science Joinville, Brazil
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Eduardo Ponce/Bribiesca 3.19 Business Administration Cuernavaca, Mexico
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Anis Ramchane 3.14 Business Administration Casablanca, Morocco
University of Nebraska Kearney Andy Brisdon Sophomore 3.67 Business Administration Manchester, U.K.
University of Nebraska Kearney Jip Mens Sophomore 3.46 Business Administration Bergen op Zoom, Netherlands
University of Nebraska Kearney Aaron Osmond Graduate 4.00 Business Administration Cheltenham, U.K.
University of Nebraska Kearney Jakub Strzelecki Sophomore 3.88 Biology Zgierz, Poland
University of Nebraska Kearney Tom van den Dungen Sophomore 3.76 Sports & Recreation Mgmt. Mierlo, Netherlands
Washburn University Tommy Cecchetti Sophomore 3.00 Management Milano, Italy
Washburn University Matthew Earle Senior 3.19 Kinesiology Dublin, Ireland
Washburn University Mason Fair Junior 4.00 Finance Oklahoma City, Okla.
Washburn University Graham Faris Junior 3.95 Business Leawood, Kan.
Washburn University Tim Hammes Senior 3.62 International Business Krefeld, Germany
Washburn University Daniel Harkin Senior 3.73 Mathematics Manhattan, Kan.
Washburn University Ivan Ivanov Junior 3.90 Business Kazanluk, Bulgaria
Washburn University Moritz Pieper Senior 3.40 International Business Luedenscheid, Germany



SCHOLAR-ATHLETES:

Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Northwest Missouri State University Rafal Bednarczuk Graduate 3.88 MBA - General Lublin, Poland
Augustana  University Henry Dornbusch Senior 3.64  Government/Int'l Affairs Stapelmoor, Germany
Ouachita Baptist University Aaron Osmond Junior 3.97 Kinesiology & Education Gunnedah, Australia
Ouachita Baptist University Phil Exner Senior 3.57 Finance & Business Administration Konstanz, Germany
Ouachita Baptist University Ramon Strassmann Junior 4.00 Finance & Business Administration Mueselbach, Switzerland
Southeastern Oklahoma State University David Gonzalez Mora Senior 3.95 Finance - BBA Bogota, Colombia
Southeastern Oklahoma State University David Palomares Orta Senior 3.53 Management - BBA San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Newman University Nicolo Lippolis Sophomore 3.81 MGT Liguria, Italy
Newman University Ali Mounir Senior 3.77 BDA Cairo, Egypt
Washburn University Tim Hammes Senior 3.62 International Business Krefeld, Germany

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD RECIPIENTS:

Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Northwest Missouri State University Luc Mascitti Graduate 4.00 MBA - General Melbourne, Australia
Ouachita Baptist University Ramon Strassmann Junior 4.00 Finance & Business Administration Mueselbach, Switzerland
Washburn University Mason Fair Junior 4.00 Finance Oklahoma City, Okla.
University of Nebraska Kearney Aaron Osmond Graduate 4.00 Business Administration Cheltenham, U.K.


